	楼层
	房间
编号
	房间类型
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	设计照度
要求(Lx)
	房间面积
(m2)
	DA

	1
	1002
	大堂
	IV
	混合
	150
	48.62
	16%

	
	1003
	客房
	IV
	混合
	150
	12.89
	21%

	
	1005
	餐厅
	IV
	混合
	150
	48.03
	40%

	
	1008
	会议厅
	III
	混合
	300
	47.56
	26%

	
	1009
	展厅（单层及顶层）
	III
	混合
	300
	47.69
	24%

	
	1011
	健身房
	IV
	混合
	150
	21.93
	22%

	
	1012
	健身房
	IV
	混合
	150
	21.54
	38%

	2
	2016
	阅览室
	III
	混合
	300
	98.27
	24%

	
	2018
	办公室
	III
	混合
	300
	48.03
	39%

	
	2020
	会议室
	III
	混合
	300
	47.56
	30%

	
	2021
	会议室
	III
	混合
	300
	47.69
	29%

	
	2023
	阅览室
	III
	混合
	300
	45.01
	29%

	3
	3027
	阅览室
	III
	混合
	300
	97.47
	15%

	
	3030
	办公室
	III
	混合
	300
	48.03
	38%

	
	3032
	会议室
	III
	混合
	300
	47.56
	30%

	
	3033
	多功能活动区
	III
	混合
	300
	47.69
	32%



